N	0.		
_ 1.7	v.		

## AN ORDINANCE

TO AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT THE CHAIRMAN OF COUNTY COUNCIL AND THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A LEASE WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA – CHILDREN'S LAW CENTER FOR THE USE OF AVAILABLE OFFICE SPACE AT COUNTY SQUARE.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Section 2.

<u>Section 1</u>. The Chairman of Greenville County Council and the County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to execute a lease with the University of South Carolina - Children's Law Center in substantially the form attached hereto as *Exhibit A*, of that certain available office space located at Greenville County Square, such office space being more particularly described as follows:

That certain office suite located within Greenville County Square at 301 University Ridge in the City of Greenville, State of South Carolina, identified as Suite 5000 consisting of a total of 752 square feet, together with the right of access to all common areas and parking facilities.

Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon the date of

its adoption.		of the second
DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS _	DAY OF	, 2013.
ATTEST:	Bob Taylor, Cha Greenville Cour	
Theresa B. Kizer Clerk to Council	Joseph Kernell County Adminis	strator